NADA ACADEMY
P ———

Week 3 Fixed Operations 2 (Service)
Dealer Survey Process

This document will describe how to fill out the Dealer Survey.

Student Instructions
This document contains everything needed to complete your survey.

Instructions for Non-Dealer (Independent Store) Survey

The non-dealer survey is on next page or by clicking here.

Now create a vehicle that you sell.

A 2012 whatever it is with mileage out of warranty.

Down the left side list all of the non-dealer competitors in your area (Goodyear, Firestone,

Jiffy Lube, etc.).

Have someone call and say they are thinking about buying this vehicle but they need to

know their future maintenance cost.

6. Itis imperative that the person making the call write down the time, date and to whom they
spoke.

7. Once the data is obtained, total the columns down and divide by the numbers of
independents called.

8. Now ask your service manager for your price on the same work.

AW

o1

Instructions for OEM Dealer Survey

1. The dealer survey is on the next page.

2. Fill in your dealership name in the first box to the left.

3. Then ask your service manager for your labor rates.
e |f he says just one then fill in the single rate column.
o |f he gives you multiple rates, then fill in the variable column.
e Then ask him when he quotes a job to a customer, where does the labor time from.
e Thatis the last column.

Bring the completed forms to class.

| hope this helps.

NATIONAL AUTOMOBILE DEALERS ASSOCIATION 8484 Westpark Drive, Tysons, VA 22102 ¢ 703.821.7000 » NADA.org



NADA ...
e ———

Non-Dealer Competitive Maintenance Pricing Summary Survey

e This survey is designed for independent, or non-dealer stores.
o Make sure to include parts and labor.

Competitor

11/11/2023 2:00PM

Lube, Oil Cabin Balance Align Service Replace Totals
Name & Filter Filter Tires Front End A/C Front Disc (Sum
Pads Rows)
Christian 59.95 39.99 59.95 89.99 109.99 225.00
Brothers ' ' 584.87
Jiffy Lube 39.95 39.99 29.95 79.95 79.95 199.99 | 469.78
Firestone 44.95 43.99 34.99 89.99 89.99 199.99| 503.90
Meineke 39.95 45.99 40.00 | g9.99 7499 | 51500| 505.92
Pep Boys 59.95 34.99 42.99 | 69.99 99.99 | 225.00| 53291
Big O Tires 69.95 49.99 38.95 | 99 129.99 | 249.00 | 636.88
C fit
(,)B‘n\;]epr(aaz:ggsr 52 .45 42.40 41.13 86.48 97.48 218.99 538.93
My Dealership 30 40 80 89.99 119 225 583.99

NATIONAL AUTOMOBILE DEALERS ASSOCIATION 8484 Westpark Drive, Tysons, VA 22102 ¢ 703.821.7000 » NADA.org



Christian 
Brothers

Jiffy Lube

Firestone

Meineke

Pep Boys

Big O Tires

59.95

39.95

44.95

39.95

59.95

69.95

39.99

39.99

43.99

45.99

34.99

49.99

59.95

29.95

34.99

40.00

42.99

38.95

89.99

79.95

89.99

89.99

69.99

99

109.99

79.95

89.99

74.99

99.99

129.99

225.00

199.99

199.99

215.00

225.00

249.00

11/11/2023 2:00PM

584.87

469.78

503.90

505.92

532.91

636.88

52.45

30

42.40

40

41.13

80

89.99

119

225

86.48

218.99

97.48

538.93

583.99


NADA ...
e ———

Dealer Labor Rate Survey
Complete this survey if you have a dealer (OEM) store.

Labor Rate Flat Rate Time
Standard
Variable
LHM American C_155 __ Factory
Toyota W 113.88 __ Chilton
M 113.88 _ Computer
Motors
R 15 ___ Mitchell
| 175 _ X Other
Sandia Toyota C 165 __ Factory
N __ Chilton
W _113.88 __ Computer
M _113.88 __ Motors
R 165 __ Mitchell
_X__ Other
Toyota of Santa Fe c 165 __ Factory
__ Chilton
W _113.88 __ Computer
M 113.88 __ Motors
R 165 o Mitchell
_ X Other
C _ Factory
- __ Chilton
W __ Computer
M _ Motors
R _ Mitchell
__ Other
C __ Factory
o __ Chilton
w__ _ Computer
M __ Motors
R _ Mitchell
__ Other
Variable Rate Code(s):
C=Lowest, Most Competitive (ie., L.O.F., etc.) W=Warranty |= Internal
M=Maintenance Rate (Normal Factory Maintenance) R =Highest, Repair Rate

NATIONAL AUTOMOBILE DEALERS ASSOCIATION 8484 Westpark Drive, Tysons, VA 22102 ¢ 703.821.7000 » NADA.org


LHM American 
Toyota

X

155

175

113.88

113.88

155

Sandia Toyota

113.88

113.88

165

165

X

Toyota of Santa Fe

165

113.88

113.88

165

X




