



# Week 3 Fixed Operations 2 (Service)

## Dealer Survey Process

This document will describe how to fill out the Dealer Survey.

## Student Instructions

This document contains everything needed to complete your survey.

## Instructions for Non-Dealer (Independent Store) Survey

1. The non-dealer survey is on next page or [by clicking here](#).
2. Now create a vehicle that you sell.
3. A 2012 whatever it is with mileage out of warranty.
4. Down the left side list all of the non-dealer competitors in your area (Goodyear, Firestone, Jiffy Lube, etc.).
5. Have someone call and say they are thinking about buying this vehicle but they need to know their future maintenance cost.
6. It is imperative that the person making the call write down the time, date and to whom they spoke.
7. Once the data is obtained, total the columns down and divide by the numbers of independents called.
8. Now ask your service manager for your price on the same work.

## Instructions for OEM Dealer Survey

1. The dealer survey is on the next page.
2. Fill in your dealership name in the first box to the left.
3. Then ask your service manager for your labor rates.
  - If he says just one then fill in the single rate column.
  - If he gives you multiple rates, then fill in the variable column.
  - Then ask him when he quotes a job to a customer, where does the labor time from.
  - That is the last column.

Bring the completed forms to class.

I hope this helps.



### Non-Dealer Competitive Maintenance Pricing Summary Survey

- This survey is designed for independent, or non-dealer stores.
- Make sure to include parts and labor.

11/11/2023 2:00PM

Competitor Name	Lube, Oil & Filter	Cabin Filter	Balance Tires	Align Front End	Service A/C	Replace Front Disc Pads	Totals (Sum Rows)
Christian Brothers	59.95	39.99	59.95	89.99	109.99	225.00	584.87
Jiffy Lube	39.95	39.99	29.95	79.95	79.95	199.99	469.78
Firestone	44.95	43.99	34.99	89.99	89.99	199.99	503.90
Meineke	39.95	45.99	40.00	89.99	74.99	215.00	505.92
Pep Boys	59.95	34.99	42.99	69.99	99.99	225.00	532.91
Big O Tires	69.95	49.99	38.95	99	129.99	249.00	636.88
Competitor Averages	52.45	42.40	41.13	86.48	97.48	218.99	538.93
My Dealership	30	40	80	89.99	119	225	583.99



## Dealer Labor Rate Survey

Complete this survey if you have a dealer (OEM) store.

Dealer	Labor Rate		Flat Rate Time Standard
	Single	Variable	
LHM American Toyota		C <u>155</u> W <u>113.88</u> M <u>113.88</u> R <u>155</u> I <u>175</u>	<input type="checkbox"/> Factory <input type="checkbox"/> Chilton <input type="checkbox"/> Computer <input type="checkbox"/> Motors <input type="checkbox"/> Mitchell <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other
Sandia Toyota		C <u>165</u> W <u>113.88</u> M <u>113.88</u> R <u>165</u>	<input type="checkbox"/> Factory <input type="checkbox"/> Chilton <input type="checkbox"/> Computer <input type="checkbox"/> Motors <input type="checkbox"/> Mitchell <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other
Toyota of Santa Fe		C <u>165</u> W <u>113.88</u> M <u>113.88</u> R <u>165</u>	<input type="checkbox"/> Factory <input type="checkbox"/> Chilton <input type="checkbox"/> Computer <input type="checkbox"/> Motors <input type="checkbox"/> Mitchell <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other
		C _____ W _____ M _____ R _____	<input type="checkbox"/> Factory <input type="checkbox"/> Chilton <input type="checkbox"/> Computer <input type="checkbox"/> Motors <input type="checkbox"/> Mitchell <input type="checkbox"/> Other
		C _____ W _____ M _____ R _____	<input type="checkbox"/> Factory <input type="checkbox"/> Chilton <input type="checkbox"/> Computer <input type="checkbox"/> Motors <input type="checkbox"/> Mitchell <input type="checkbox"/> Other

**Variable Rate Code(s):**

C=Lowest, Most Competitive (ie., L.O.F., etc.)

W=Warranty

I= Internal

M=Maintenance Rate (Normal Factory Maintenance)

R =Highest, Repair Rate